Features
• 1.4 V to 3.6 V operating supply
• Dual supply bidirectional level shifter
• Separated enable pin for 3-state output
• Internal 26 Ω limiting resistor on each A side output buffer
• Bus hold
• Fail safe
• Cold spare

7 Ordering information
Table 9. Order code
Order code SMD (1) Device
type
Qualification
level Package Lead
finish Marking (2) Packing
RHFXH163245K1 -
As per
device
type 01
Engineering
Model Flat-48
Gold
RHFXH163245K1
Conductive strip
pack
RHFXH163245K01V 5962F11207 01 QML-V Flight Flat-48 5962F1120701VXC
RHFXH163245K03V 5962F11207 01 QML-V Flight Flat-48 with
grounded-lid 5962F1120701VYC
RHFXH163245K05V 5962F11207 02 QML-V Flight Flat-48 with
grounded-lid 5962F1120702VYC
RHFXH163245K07V 5962F11207 02 QML-V Flight Flat-48 5962F1120702VXC
1. Standard micro circuit drawing.
2. Specific marking only. Complete marking includes the following:
• ST logo
• Date code (date the package was sealed) in YYWWA (year, week, and lot index of week)